Rapidrop Global Ltd
T: +44 (0) 1733 847 510  F: +44 (0) 1733 553 958
e: rapidrop@rapidrop.com
w: www.rapidrop.com Page 1 of 2
Rapidrop Global Ltd reserves the right to change the design, materials and specifications without notice to continue product development
Data Sheet 1.19
Issue I
OS&Y Resilient Wedge Grooved Gate Valve

Maximum Working Temperature
71°C / 160°F
Coating
Fusion Bonded Epoxy Coating in accordance with ANSI /AWWA C550
Groove Specification
ISO 6182-12 / AWWA C606
Approvals
FM Approved, UL Listed
Design Standard
Conforms to AWWA C509-09
SIZES Dimensions (mm) Turns to
Open
Weight
(Kg) Product Ordering Code
mm inch A B C D (Open) D Closed)
DN 65 2½” 190.5 73.0 200 486 411 8.8 16 RD103GG065
DN 65 2½” 190.5 76.1 200 486 411 8.8 16 RD103GG076
DN 80 3” 203 88.9 200 593 434 10.5 20 RD103GG080
DN 100 4” 229 114.3 260 608 462 13 28 RD103GGRD100
DN 150 6” 267 165.1 315 747 597 15.7 51 RD103GG150
DN 150 6” 267 168.3 315 747 597 15.7 51 RD103GG168
DN 200 8” 292 219.1 375 963 727 17.2 84 RD103GG200
DN 250 10” 330 273.0 416 1145 891 21.4 126 RD103GG250
DN 300 12” 356 323.9 445 1330 1020 25.5 185 RD103GG300
DN 350 14” 381 355.6 500 1585 1219 44 259 RD103GG350
DN 400 16” 406 406.4 500 1682 1288 50 331 RD103GG400
Sizes
A
B
D